(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART 1 SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

Government of India Ministry of Civil Aviation

B-Block, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-110003 Dated the 26th April, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

No.A.44012/3/2016-Admn: - The President is pleased to appoint Shri Dinesh Kumar (IES:2012), Assistant Director (Junior Time Scale level Officer) to the post of Deputy Director (Senior Time Scale) of the Service in Level 11 of Pay matrix (Rs.67,000 - Rs.2,08,000) on regular basis in the Ministry of Civil Aviation w.e.f. the forenoon of 5th April, 2017 until further orders, vide Department of Economic Affairs Order No.P-5/2017 (F.No.13016/4/2017-IES) dated 31.3,2017

(Satish Chander)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 24610364

To

The Government of India Press Faridabad Haryana [with Hindi version].

No.A. 44012/3/2016-Admn

New Delhi, dated the 26th April, 2017.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Shri Dinesh Kumar, Deputy Director.
- 2. The Pay & Accounts Office, M/o CA.
- 3. Cash Section, M/o CA.
- 4. PS to HM(CA)
- 5. PS to HMOS (CA).
- 6. PPS to Secretary (CA).
- 7. All Officers/ Sections in the Ministry (main)
- 8. Department of Economic Affairs IES Division, (Ms. Sushima Kindo, Deputy Director (IES), Room No.59, North Block, New Delhi with reference to Order No.13016/4/2017-IES dated 31.3.2017.
- 9. Department of Consumer Affairs, Ministry Consumer Affairs, (Shri Jayashree Narayanan, Under Secretary) Food & Public Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 10. All attached/subordinate offices/ PSUs under the M/o Civil Aviation
- 11. Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- 12. IT Cell, M/o Civil Aviation.
- 13. In-charge, CR unit.
- 14. Reception Officer, Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan.
- 15. Order Bundle.

1.2

16. All officials in Admn Section.

(Satish Chander)

Still du

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India